

Ú

SLP(C)No. 13146 OF 2003  
ITEM No.45

Court No. 5

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13146/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2002 in SBCSA 257/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

R.S.R.T.C. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR LAL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
(With office report)

With

SLP(C)No.13147/2003, SLP(C)No.13148-13149/2003, SLP(C)No.13156/2003,  
SLP(C)No.13157/2003, SLP(C)No.13158/2003, SLP(C)No.13159/2003,  
SLP(C)No.13160/2003, SLP(C)No.13161/2003

Date : 23/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.P.Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. H.D.Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Nivas, Adv.  
Mr. L.P.Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.K.Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP Nos.13148-49 &13160/03

Delink these matters.

Six weeks' time granted to serve unserved respondents. Dasti service is also permitted. In default of effecting service within the specified time the SLPs will stand dismissed against unserved respondents.

In rest of the SLPs

Four weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER