

d

SLP(C)No. 13146 OF 2003
ITEM No.31

Court No. 6

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13146/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2002 in SBCSA 257/98
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

R.S.R.T.C. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR LAL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
With

SLP(C)No.13147/2003, SLP(C)No.13156/2003, SLP(C)No.13157/2003,
SLP(C)No.13158/2003, SLP(C)No.13159/2003, SLP(C)No.13161/2003

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.A.P.Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Resplndent (s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr.Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr.Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER