

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3147 OF 2004

R.S.R.T.C. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR LAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3148 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3149 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3150 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3152 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3153 of 2004

(With appln(s) for accepting English translation)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These Appeals are fully covered by the decision delivered today in Civil Appeal

No.999 of 2004 (R.S.R.T.C. & Anr. v. Ugma Ram Choudhry). Accordingly, these

Appeals are disposed of in terms of that Judgment.

(K.K. Chawla) (Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3147 OF 2004

R.S.R.T.C. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR LAL

Respondent(s)

With

Civil Appeal No.3148 of 2004

With

Civil Appeal No.3149 of 2004

With

Civil Appeal No.3150 of 2004

With

Civil Appeal No.3152 of 2004

With

Civil Appeal No.3153 of 2004

O R D E R

These Appeals are fully covered by the decision delivered today in Civil

Appeal

ingly, No.999 of 2004 (R.S.R.T.C. & Anr. v. Ugma Ram Choudhry). Accord  
these

Appeals are disposed of in terms of that Judgment.

...J.

.....

(S.N. Variava)

...J.

.....

(Dr. AR. Lakshman

an)

.....

...J.

(S.H. Kapadia)

New Delhi;

October 26, 2005.

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3151 OF 2004

DIV. MANAGER, R.S.R.T.C.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LOOMB SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 26/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not to be called out today.

(K.K. Chawla)

(J

asbir Singh)

Court Master

Court Master